event will be considered as the tenderer calculated willful breach of the contract, 
the cost & consequence of which shall be on the sole account of the tenderer. 
Moreover, RSMML have full right to claim damages thereof in addition to the 
forfeiture of EMD. 

17. TENDER DOCUMENT FEE: The tenderer shall deposit a sum of Rs. 236/-(Rupees Two 

hundred & thirty-Six only) as tender document fee along with the tender by Demand 

Draft/PO/RTGS/NEFT. It should be in favour of RSMML payable at Jodhpur. Offers not 

accompanied with the tender fee will not be considered. Tender fee in any manner other 

than RTGS/NEFT/Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque/ Bank Pay Orders will not be 

accepted. 

18.  BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONETY DEPOSIT (EMD): - 

a) The tenderer shall deposit (interest free) a sum of Rs. 4500/- (Four Thousand 
and Five Hundred Only) as Bid Security along-with the tender by Demand 
Draft/PO/BC/RTGS/NEFT. It should be in favor of RSMML payable at Jodhpur. 
Offers not accompanied with the requisite Bid Security will not be considered. 
Bid Security in any manner other than DD/PO/BC /RTGS/NEFT will not be